7130L Series Layer 1+ FPGA Switch
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
Performance
• 7130-32LB: 32x100M/1GbE/10GbE
• 7130-48L/LB: 48x100M/1GbE/10GbE
• 7130-96L/LB: 96x100M/1GbE/10GbE
• Non blocking

Input Frequency 50/60Hz DC
Input Connector IEC 320-C13 AWG #16-#12
7130 Connect Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7130-48L# Arista 7130 Series 48L with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-48LA# Arista 7130 Series 48L with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96L# Arista 7130 Series 96L with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96LA# Arista 7130 Series 96L with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-32LB# Arista 7130 Series 32L with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-48LB# Arista 7130 Series 48L with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-48LBA# Arista 7130 Series 48L with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96LB# Arista 7130 Series 96L with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
Optional Components  and Spares
Product Number Product Description
KIT-7130-AC-FAN-R Arista 7130 Series 1RU AC PS and Fan Kit Rear to Front (Spare)
KIT-7130-AC-FAN-F Arista 7130 Series 1RU AC PS and Fan Kit Front to Rear (Spare)